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Date:	February	13,	2026	
	
To,	
BSE	Limited	 	 	 	 	
Phiroze Jeejibhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001      
	

Scrip	Code	–	532723		
	

Sub:	Outcome	of	Board	Meeting	of	MPDL	Limited	(“the	Company”)	
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
We would like to inform you that in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors at their meeting 
held today i.e. February 13, 2026 (commenced at 03:30 P.M. and concluded at 04:00 P.M.) 
has inter-alia considered and approved the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and 
Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 together with 
Limited Review Reports issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 
 
Copy of the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) along with Limited 
Review Reports thereon is enclosed herewith. 
 
This is for your information and record. 
	 	
Yours Faithfully, 
 
For	MPDL	LIMITED	
	
	 	 	
	 	
	
(BHUMIKA	CHADHA)	
COMPANY	SECRETARY	AND	COMPLIANCE	OFFICER	
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0 P BAG LA & CO LLP 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Regd. Office : 
501, 5th Floor, 

B-225, Okhla lndl. Area, Phase • 1, 
New Delhi -110020 

Ph.: 011-47011850, 51, 52, 53 
E-Mail : admin@opbco.in 
Website : www.opbco.in 

Independent Auditors' Review Report on the quarterly and year to date Unaudited 
Standalone Financial Results of MPDL LIMITED Pursuant to the regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. as amended 

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MPDL LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of 
MPDL LIMITED for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 5r December, 2025. This 
statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the 
Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based 
on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. 
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as 
to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited 
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data 
and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and 
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results are not prepared in 
accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices 
and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including 
the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

PLACE: 

DATED: 

NEW DELHI 

For 0 P BAGLA & CO LLP 

CHARTERED ACCOUNT ANTS 

FRNo. 000018N/N500091 

(ATUL AGGARWAL) 

PARTNER 

M.No. 92656 
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A Limited Liability Partnership with LLP Registration No. AAM-4855 



MPDL LIMITED. 

Corporate Office : Unit No.12, GF, Magnum Tower· I Sector-58, Guru gram, Haryana-122011 
Regd. Office : 1117, Mathura Road, Sector -37, Faridabad, Haryana, India, 121003 

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2025 
iRs in Lacs, exce otDer share data 

Quarter Ended Quarter Ended Quarter Ended 
Nine months Nine months Year Ended 

Ended Ended 
Partlcularo 

31.12.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2024 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.03.2025 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 

1 Income from Operations 
(a) Net Sales/ Income from operations 242.74 846.60 254.12 1,494.54 486.72 580.41 

(b) Other Operating Income 
2 Total income from operations (net) 242.74 848.60 254.12 1,494.54 486.72 580.41 

3 Other Income 29.15 27.99 23.94 83.57 72.32 96.57 

4 Total income (2 + 3) 271.89 874.59 278.06 1,578.11 559.04 676.98 

0 Expenses 
(a) Cost of Materials consumed - -
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade -
(c) Construction Expenses 315.18 310.78 249.33 897.12 783.49 1,116.96 

(d) 
Changes in inventories of finished goods, worl<~n- (28.76) 735.60 (1.91) 954.25 (285.17) (232.02) 
progress and stock-in-trade 

(e) Employee benefits expense 9.67 10.11 8.96 29.31 26.34 36.62 

(f) Finance Costs 22.60 22.60 22.60 67.56 67.56 89.68 

(g) Depreciation and amortization expense 0.49 0.50 0.55 1.53 1.65 2.1 

(h) legal & Professional and Consunancy 9.29 10.46 2.62 24.06 9.11 13.28 

(l) Other expenses 9.44 7.48 9.56 31.95 38.49 41.8 
Total Expenses 337.92 1,097.~ 291.70 2,005.78 641.48 1,068.57 

6 Profit I (Loss) from operations be fort exceptlanal Items and tax (4- (66.03) (222.95) (13.65) (427.67) (12.44) (391.59) 

7 Exceptional Items 
8 Profit I (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (6! 7) (66.03) (222.95) (13.65) (427.67 (82.44) (391.59) 

9 Tax expense (16.62) (56.11) - (107.54) (96.05) 

10 Prof~ I (loss) from continuing operatlont(8! 9) (49.41) (166.83) (13.65) (320.03) (82.44) (295.54) 

11 Profrtl (loss) !ram ditcontlnued operations 
12 Tax expense of discontinued operatlans - -
13 Profit/ (loss) !ram discontinued operations (after tax) (11·12) 
14 Profrtl (lass) for the period (10+13) (49.41) (166.83) (13.65 (320.03) (82.44) (295.54) 

15 Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) 

A. (Q ijems that will not be reclassiflied to profrt or loss (0.14) 

(ii) Income tax relating to ~ems that will not be reclassified 0.03 
to profit and loss 

B. (i) Items that will be reclassiflied to prof~ or loss -
(iQ Income tax relating to ~ems that w~l be reclassified to 
profrt and loss 

16 Total Comprehensive Income far the period (14•15) comprising (49.41) (166.83) (13.65) (320.03) (82.44) (295.64) 

17 
Paid-up equity share cap~al 

741.25 741.25 741.25 741.25 741.25 741.25 
(Face Value Rs.1 0/· per Share fully paid-up) 

18 Earnings per equity Share (for continuing operations) 
(a) Basic (0.667) (2.25) (0.18) (4.32) (1.11) (3.99) 

(b) Diluted (0.667) (2.25) (0.18) (4.32) (1.11) (3.99) 

19 Earning per equity share (for discontinued operllions) 
(a) Basic 
(b) Diluted 

20 Earning per equity share (for discontinued & continuing 
(a) Basic (0.67) (2.25) (0.18) (4.32) (1.11) (3.99) 

(b) Diluted (0.67) (2.25) (0.18) (4.32) (1.11) (3.99) 

For MPDL LTD. 

~e~ 



Notes: 

1 The above financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13.02.2026, and then approved by the 

Board oy Directors in its meeting held on 13.02.2026. The results for the quarter ended 31.12.2025 have been subject to a Limited Review by 

the auditors. 

2 The figures for the quarter ended 31st December 2025 and 31st December 2024 have been derived by deducting the year to date unaudited 

figures for the period ended 30th September 2025 and 30th September 2024 from the unaudited figures for the period ended 31st December 

2025 and 31st December 2024 respectively. 

3 The Company is having a project for Construction and Development of multistoried complex comprising retail shops and office space at 

Faridabad Haryana under the name M-1 Tower. The company recognises revenue based on percentage of compeltion method, reviewes 

periodically the projected revenues, projected cost, etc. and recognizes the effect of any changes in estimates in the period when such 

changes are determined as per the accounting policy. 

4 Previous period/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable. 

Place: New Delhi 

Date: 13.02.2026 

For MPDL Limited 

For MPDL LTD. 

R•j~PC!.~ 
Director & chairman1rector 



0 P BAG LA & CO LLP 
CHARTEREDACCOU~TANTS 

INDIA 

Regd. Office : 
501, 5th Floor, 

B-225, Okhla lndl. Area, Phase - 1, 
New Delhi - 110020 

Ph.: 011-47011850, 51, 52, 53 
E-Mail : admin@opbco.in 
Website : www.opbco.in 

Independent Auditors' Review Report on the quarterly and year to date Unaudited 
Consolidated Financial Results of MPDL LIMITED Pursuant to the regulation 33 of 
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. as 
amended 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MPDL LIMITED 

1 We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Unaudited 
Financial Results of MPDL Limited (the Parent), and its share of the net loss after 
tax and total comprehensive income/ (loss) of its Associates for the quarter and 
nine month ended 31 .12.2025, being submitted by MPDL Limited pursuant to the 
requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

2 This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and 
approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance 
with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting 
Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("lnd AS 34"), prescribed under Section 
133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement 
based on our review. 

3 We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on 
Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information 
Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of 
Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists 
of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting 
matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is 
substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards 
on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we 
would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. 
Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. We also performed procedures 
in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 
amended, to the extent applicable. 

4 Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in 
paragraph 3 above , nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 
that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition 
and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting 
Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requiremen Regulations, 2015, as 
amended, including the manner in which it is to b tselos or that it contains 

~018-
any material misstatement. ~~ ~:. N:~o~ 
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A Limited Liability Partnership with LLP Registration No. AAM-4855 
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Regd. Office : 

0 p BAGLA & CO LLP B-225,0khlalndi.A~:~.·:::!~o~: 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS New Delhi - 110020 

Ph.: 011-47011850, 51, 52, 53 
E-Mail : admin@opbco.in 
Website : www.opbco.in 

In our opm1on and to the best of our information and according to the 
explanations given to us, the Statement: 

a. includes the results of "CAMBRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (DELHI) PVT. 
LTD", as an associate. 

b. is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 
amended; and 

c. gives a true and fair view in conformity with the recognition and measurement 
principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other 
accounting principles generally accepted in India of the consolidated total 
comprehensive income (comprising of net loss] and other comprehensive 
income and other financial information of the Group for the quarter ended 
31/12/2025. 

We draw attention to the following matters:-

We did not review the interim financial statements of the Associates Company 
wherein the Parent Company's share of Loss aggregates Rs 143.38 Lacs and 
other comprehensive loss is 0.74 lac, for the period ended 31/12/2025, as 
considered in the consolidated unaudited financial results. These interim financial 
statements have not been reviewed by auditors and is furnished to us by the 
Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the 
amounts and disclosures included in respect of this associate, is based solely on 
the unaudited management accounts and the procedures performed by us as 
stated in paragraph 3 above. 

Our opinion is not modified in respect of this matter. 

For 0 P BAG LA & CO LLP 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

FRNo. 000018N/N500091 

PLACE: NEW DELHI 
(ATUL AGGARWAL) 

PARTNER 
M.No. 92656 DATED: 

uDIN: ~ 6 n q ~ 6.5,(, \1 A ~.:r 67 R 1 o l ?-

A Limited Liability Partnership with LLP Registration No. AAM-4855 



MPQLUMiml. 

Corporate Oltlce : Unit No.12, GF, Magnum Towor-1 SociDr-58, Gurugr1111, Haryana-122011 
Rogd. Offico :1117, Malhura Road, Sector -37, Farldabad, Haoyana, India, 121003 

STAlEMENT OF CONSOUDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 
IRs In Lacs excegtoer th1re ct.ta\ 

Quartar Ended Quartar Endod Quartar Ended 
Nne months Nne months 

Yoar Ended 
Ended Ended 

Particulan 
31.12.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2024 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.03.2025 
Unaudited Unaudlt.d Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 

1 Income from Operation• 
(a) Net Sales/Income from operations 242.74 846.60 254.1 1,494.~ 486.72 5W.41 
(b) Other Operating Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2 Total income from oper1llons (net) 242.74 846.60 254.12 1494.Sol 486.7 580.41 
3 Otherln<XJme 29.15 27.99 23.94 83.57 72.32 96.57 
4 T otallnccmo (2 + 3) 271.89 874.59 276.06 1518.11 559.94 676.98 

5 Expenses 
(a) Cost of Materials oonsumed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
(b) Transportation charges o.oc 
(c) Purchase ot aiDek-irHrade 0.00 o.oc o.oc 0.00 0.00 
(d) Cons!Juction Expenses 315.18 310.71 249.33 897.1 783.49 1,1 16.96 

(e) 
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-In- -28.76 735.6( 
progress and stock-in-trade 

-1.91 954.25 -285.17 (232.02) 

(f) Employee benefits expense 9.67 10.11 8.9E 29.31 26.34 36.62 
(g) Rnance Costs 22.60 22.60 22.6( 67.56 67.51 69.68 
(h) Depreciation and amortization expense 0,49 0.50 0.55 1.5 1.65 2.19 

0) Legal & Professional and Consultancy 13.60 6.1! 2.62 24.0E 9.11 13.28 

(j) Other expenses 50.83 62.0A 41.45 175.34 1 55.~ 162.95 
Total Exponaoo 383.81 1,147.71 323.61 2,149.1 751.53 1,189.6 

8 Profit I (Loss) from operations before exceptional items and tax (4- (111.72) (273.19) (4U4) (571.05) (199.49) (512.67) 
7 Exceptional Items 0.00 0.011 DOO 0.00 0.00 
8 Profit /(loll) from ordlnary tcllvltlos bafore lox (6::: 7) (111 .72) (273.19 (45.54) (571.05) (199.49) (512.67} 

9 Tax expense -16.62 -56.11 0.00 -107.Gol 0.00 (96.05) 

10 Profit I (Lo .. ) from continuing operations (8 :!: 9) (95.11) (217.08) (45.54) (483.42) (19&.49) (416.62) 

11 Profit/ Ooss) from discontinued operations 0.00 O.oC 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
12 Tax expentt of dlsc::ontfnl.led operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc 0.00 
13 Profiti ~011) from discontinuad operotiono (aftor Ill<) (11·12) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.011 o.oc 
14 Share of profiti(lon) of jolnt venlures&ccounted for 111lng equity 0.00 0.00 0.00 
15 Leu :Share of ProflttOon) transferred to minority 0.00 o.oo 0.00 
18 Profiti ~oil) for the period (10+13+14-15) (95.11) 1217.08) (45.54) (463.42) (199.49) (416.62) 

17 Other Comprehensive Income (after tu} 
A. 10 Items 11\al will not be redassillied to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oc (0.1 4) 

00 lnoome tax relallng to ilems lhal will nol be redassn..O 0.00 0.00 
to profit and loss 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 

(iiQ Net Gainl(loss) on Investments fair value through 0.76 · 1.61 5.45 -{},74 6.25 21.45 
CCI 

B. (I) llemslha VIii be redass~..O lo pro til or toss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
(i ~ Income tax relating to items that wiB be redassified to 0.00 0.00 
profit and loss 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

18 Tot.l Comprehenolva Income for tho poriod (16+17) comprioing (94.35) (218.69) (40.09) (464.15) (193.24) (395.28) 

19 Not (1o11Vproflt attributable to: 
(a) 0\mers otlhe COmpany (95.11) (217.08 (45.54) (463.42) (199.(9) (411.&2) 

(b) Non-controlling inleresl 0.01 
20 Other comprehensive income attrlbutlblt to: 

(a) Owners ot lhe Company 0_78 (1.61) 5.45 (0.74) 6.25 21.34 

(b) Non-<:onlrol linginleresl 0.00 o.oc 
21 Total comprehensive incomeatbibutablt to: 

{a) OwneJS of the Company (94.35) (218.69) (40.09) (464.15) (193.24) (395.28) 

(b) Nor><;ontrdl~g inlerest 0.00 

22 
Paid-up equity share capital 

741 .25 741.25 741.25 741.25 741.25 741.25 
(Face Value Rs.10/- per Share tully paid-up) 

23 Earnings per equity Shire (for continuing operations) 
(1) Basic (1.28) -2.9 (0.61) (6.26) (2.61) (5.62) 
(b) DHuted (1.28) -2.9 (0.61) (6.26 (2.61) (5.62) 

24 Earning par equity shtro (for dlscontinuad operation•) 
(1) Basic: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
(b) Diluled 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

25 Earning per equity share {for discontinued & continuing 

l•l Basic (1.28) (2.93) (0.61) (6.26) (2.61) (5.62) 

(b) Diluted (1.28) (2.931 (0.611 (6.28) (2.61) (5.82) 

ForMPDLL~ 

~am 



Notes: 

1 The above financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13.02.2026, and then approved by the 

Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13.02.2026. The results for the quarter ended 31.12.2025 have been subject to a Limited Review by 

the auditors. 

2 The figures for the quarter ended 31st December 2025 and 31st December 2024 have been derived by deducting the year to date unaudited 

figures for the period ended 30th September 2025 and 30th September 2024 from the unaudited figures for the period ended 31st December 

2025 and 31st December 2024 respectively. 

3 The Company is having a project for Construction and Development of multistoried complex comprising retail shops and office space at 

Faridabad Haryana under the name M-1 Tower. The company recognises revenue based on percentage of compeltion method, reviewes 

periodically the projected revenues, projected cost, etc. and recognizes the effect of any changes in estimates in the period when such 

changes are determined as per the accounting policy. 

4 Previous period/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable. 

Place : New Delhi 

Date: 13.02.2026 

ForMPEJL LTD. 

@efl&£ 
Rajesh Paliwal 

Director & chairman 

Director 
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